\ Joint R a ' - nmkimr provision for the payment of the 
amount dueN. ly b.c.iks. Lilly B .. \s Maria Banks and O. Banks.

Whereas William Douglas the- Guardian of certain children 
named Nelly Banks. Lilly Banks. Maria Banks and O. Banks 
did depoT* inn the Treasury of this Republic the sum of Four 
hundred and thirty three dollar artd sixty cents ($ 433.60) which 
amount of money accrued from the Estate of Peter and Dilsey 
Banks. d< eased parents of said Nelly. Lilly, Maria and O. Banks 
q-htj. whereas said children were not old enough to know of

and to understand the requirements ci the law in respect to

[...]

If further construction is desired 
by either the Government or concessionaire it is to be’a sub- 
jeet for further consideration and further concession. These 
articles are therefore to limit construction to a length of road 
which shall not exceed one thousand and fifty (1050) Ki’ome 
tics and a subsidy which shall not exceed Five millions two 
hundred and fifty thousand |» 5.250.000) Dollars in gold.

ARTICLE XL

Ail materials, wares and tools shall be free of import duties 
or “ port charges” provided such are intended for use on the 
Railroad or telegraph lines or for the werkmenofthe Com­
pany or concessionaire.

ARTICLE XII.